P \$360.00 653798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PSI Holdings, Inc.	10/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVX Animal Health, Inc.		
Street Address:	3915 South 48th Street Terrace		
City:	St. Joseph		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64503		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6537985
Patent Number:	6150423
Patent Number:	6534547
Patent Number:	6340672
Patent Number:	6492340
Patent Number:	6787568
Patent Number:	6207179
Patent Number:	6596714
Patent Number:	6858601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)293-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2152936408

Email: gail.griffin@tevausa.com
Correspondent Name: Gail Griffin, Esquire
Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0069

500576279

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Teva Pharmaceuticals, USA Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	PSI/IVX/NC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gail Griffin	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PSI to IVX (Name Change)#page1.tif source=PSI to IVX (Name Change)#page2.tif source=PSI to IVX (Name Change)#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0070

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IVX ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PSI HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IVX
ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3559043 8100M 050812664 Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4210222

DATE: 10-06-05

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0071

NO. 1911 P. 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 FM 10/04/2005 FTLED 04:24 FM 10/04/2005 SRV 050812664 - 3559043 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF IVX ANIMAL HEALTH, INC. INTO PSI HOLDINGS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- i. IVX Animal Health, Inc. ("IVX"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida; and
- ii. PSI Holdings, Inc. ("PSI"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporation in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by IVX in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and by PSI in the same manner as provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL")
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is PSI Holdings, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name IVX Animal Health, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of PSI, is to be amended to change the name of the Corporation from "PSI Holdings, Inc." to "IVX Animal Health, Inc.," and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid corporations is on file at the office of PSI, the address of which is 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33137. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.
- 6. The authorized capital stock of IVX consists of One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, at \$0.10 par value.
- 7. The Merger Agreement provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Evidence of Name Change

> PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IVX and PSI have caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 4th day of October, 2005.

PSI HOLDINGS, INC., the Surviving Corporation

Steven D. Rubin, Secretary

IVX ANIMAL HEALTH, INC.

Steven D. Rubin, Secretary

I:\W-CO\32414\000\PSI-MERG\VX-PSI-V3.doc

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0073